
REGISTERED A/D
Violation cum Show Cause Notice  

                     GOVERNMENT OF INDIA                                                               
     MINISTRY OF MINES 
INDIAN BUREAU OF MINES 

                                                                   Office of the Regional Controller of Mines 
No. AP/KNL/Lst-123/HYD           Room No. 603, 6th Floor, 
              CGO Towers, Kavadiguda, 
                         Secunderabad - 500 080. 
                                                                                                Date: 
To 
Sri M.Achi Reddy, Agent, 
M/s Rain Cements Ltd,  
Sreepuram, Boincheruvupally, 
Peaupally mMandal 
Kurnool District (A.P.)-518220 

Sub: Violation of provisions of MCDR, 1988 in respect of your Racherla Limestone mine(Lease-1) over an 
extent of 510.25 ha. in Racherla  Village, Peaupally  Mandal, Kurnool District, Andhra Pradesh State. 

Sir, 
 The following provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 1988 (amended in 2011) 
were found violated in the above mine during the inspection on 15.11.2016  by Sri M.Pratap Reddy Asst. 
Mining Geologist of this office in the presence of Sri Ramanjaneya Reddy AGM(mines): 

Rule No. Nature of violation observed 
13(1) Mining operations have not been undertaken in accordance with the approved 

proposals given in the Scheme of Mining approved  vide letter No. AP/KNL/MP/Lst-
259-SZ, dated 12.9.2013  to the extent given below: 

1) Against no proposals, the sub grade mineral is dumped between grids N- 152 
to S-167 and E-400 to E774 . 

2) Against no proposals, the mining operations have been extended into 7.5m 
buffer zone along the lease-2 ML area.   

02. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the violations constitute an offence punishable 
under Rule 58 of MCDR, 1988.  Non compliance of rules 13(1) will lead to the issue of order of 
suspension of mining operations under rule 13(2) of MCDR, 1988. 

03. You are, therefore, hereby directed to show-cause within a period of 30(thirty) days from the date of 
issue of this letter, as to why you should not be prosecuted for the above offence and or mining 
operations suspended under the provision of Rules 13(2) of MCDR,1988 in the mine till the compliance 
of the aforesaid violation. 

04. Please note that no further notice will be given to you in this regard.  . 
                                        Yours faithfully, 

  (Manish K Maindiratta) 
Deputy Controller of Mines 

Copy for information & further necessary action to: 
1. The Director of Mines and Geology, Government of Andhra Pradesh, The Director, Deptt. Of 

Mines&Geology, Govt. of A.P., Sree Anjaiah Towers, D.No. 7-104, Block B, 5 & 6th Floors, 
Ibrahimpatnam, Vijayawada 521 456 (Krishna District). 

2.   The Assistant Director, Dept. of Mines and Geology, Govt. of Andhra Pradesh, D/12, Kurnool   
district, A.P. State. 

  (Manish K Maindiratta) 
Deputy Controller of Mines 
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